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KASTURBAI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
SETH WALCHAND HIRACHAND MARG, ASHOK CHOWK, SOLAPUR
B.ED. SECTION

AS PER UNIVERSITY LETTER DATED 29/05/2024

" B.ED. 1 YEAR STANDARD FEES FOR THE YEAR 202425

et R —

EBC/OBC/
EPC sncfrwm/ .
;‘[‘) FEE NEADS FP/STC/ PTC (UC:TI;DM“",{:] ' @?:3% CATEGORY
Candidate || (BothForM &F
Candidate
(A) |[GOVERNEMENT FEES:- 2024-25 | 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25
1 [ADMISSION FEE 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
2 |TUITION FEE 15325.00  7662.50 .00 0.00
3 |GYMKHANA FEE 1000.00{  1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
4 |LIBRARY FEE 1000,00]  1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
5 |PRACTICAL & LAB. FEE 1000.00| 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
6 |ACTIVITIY FCE 3000.00| 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00
TOTAL (A)|  21375.00{ 13712.50 6050.00 6050.00
(B) [|ADDITIONAL FEES:;-
1 |AS.G. & CO-CURRICULAR ACT. FEE 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
2 |COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 |COLLEGE MAGAZINE FEE 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
4  |COMPUTAR LAB./COMP. TRAINING 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
5 |MEDICAL CHECKUP FEE ) 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
6 |ALUMNIASSOCIATION FEE / P.T. A. FEE 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
7  |STUDENT AID FUND ) .00 .00 .00 .00
8 [STATIONERY FEE /I CARD 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
9 |ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES / STUDENT STATIONERY .00 .00 .00 .00
10 |FUEL CHARGES/ FEE 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
TOTAL (B) 390.00( 390.00 390.00 390.00
(C) |[SOLAPUR UNIVERSITY FEES:-
1 |UNL KRIDA MAHOTSAV / ASHWAMEDH FEE 38.00 38.00 38.00 38.00
2 |UNIL DEVELOPMENT FUND 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
3 |UNI ELIGIBILITY FEE 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
4  |UNLELIGIBILITY FORM FEE 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
5  |UNI.EMERGENCY FUND 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
6 |UNIE-SEVA FEE 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00
7  |UNL PRO-RATA CONTRIBUTION 60.00 60.00( 60.00 60.00
8 |UNILSTUDENT INSURANCE FEE .00 .00 .00 .00
9  |UNL YOUTH FESTIVAL FEE 120.00 120000  120.00 120.00
' i TOTAL (C) 473.00 473.00 473.00 473.00
GRAND TOTAL= (A) + (B) + (C) 22238.00/ 14575.50 6913.00” 6913.00
Important Note:-
1) If Above Fee is Changed by Government or University the Difference Amount of Fees will be collected From Student.
2) Tuition Fee For EBC/OBC/SBC/VINT Female Students : Upto 8.00 Lacs- @ 100%
3) Tuition Fee For EBC Male Students : Upto 2.50 Lacs -Nil & From 2,50 Lacs to 8.00 - @ 50%
Eligibility Fee Total Fee
Other University in Maharashtra - 100 22238.00 14575.50 6913.00 6913.00
Other State - 300 (100+200) 22438.00| 14775.50 7113.00 7113.00
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KASTURBAI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
SETH WALCHAND HIRACHAND MARG, ASHOK CHOWK, SOLAPUR
M.ED. SECTION

M.ED. | YEAR FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2024-2025

AS PER UNIVERSITY LETTER DATED 29/05/2024

SR. . FULL sc/sT SBC/VINT ONLY OBC/EBC
NO. FEE HEADS PAYING CATEGORY
(A) | COLLEGE FEES:- 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25
1 |ADMISSION FEE 50.00 50.00 50.00 50:00
2 |TUITION FEE 21936.00 0.00 0.00 10968.00
3 |DEVELOPMENT FEE 2193.00 0.00 2193.00 2193.00
TOTAL (A) 24179.00 50.00 2243.00 13211.00
L (B) ||ADDITIONAL FEES:-
1 |Extra Co-curricular Activity Fee 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
2 |COLLEGE MAGAZINE FEE 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
3 [COMPUTER LAB./COMP. TRAINING FEE 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
4 |FUEL CHARGES 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
5 |GYMKHANA FEE 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
6 [LIBRARY FEE 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
7 |MEDICAL CHECK-UP FEE 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
8 |ALUMNI ASSOCIATION FEE / P.T. A.. FEE 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
9 [STUDENT AID FUND .00 .00 .00 .00
10 [STUDENT ID CHARGES 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
TOTAL (B) 1040.00 1040.00 1040.00 1040.00
(C) [IP.A.H. SOLAPUR UNIVERSITY FEES:-
1 |UNL KRIDA MAHOTSAV / ASHWAMEDH FEE 38.00 38.00 38.00 38.00
2 |UNI. DEVELOPMENT FUND 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
3 |UNI. ELIGIBILITY FEE 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
4 |UNI. ELIGIBILITY FORM FEE 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
5 |SOL. UNI. EMERGENCY FUND 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
6 |SOL. UNI. E-SEVA FEE 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00
7 |SOL. UNI. PRO-RATA CONTRIBUTION 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00
8 [SOL. UNI. STUDENT INSURANCE FEE .00 .00 .00 .00
9 [SOL. UNI. YOUTH FESTIVAL FEE 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00
10 [SOL. UNI. REGISTRATION FEE 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
11 |SOL. UNI. REGISTRATION FORM FEE 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
TOTAL(C) 483.00 483.00 * 483.00 483.00
GRAND TOTAL=(A) +(B) +(C) | 25702.00]  1573.00]  3766.00] 14734.00]

Important Note:-

If Above Fee is Changed by Government or University the Difference Amount of Fees will be collected From Student.

Eligibility Fee Total Fee
Other University in Maharashtra- 150 (50+100) 25802.00 1673.00 3866.00 14834.00
Other State - 300 (50+250) 25952.00 1823.00 4016.00 14584.00
(DR. A.K. BONDARDE)
- PRINEPAL
Kasturbai College of Education
Solapur-413006.

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



SHRI A. P. D. JAIN PATHASHALA'

gw_ fmek Li_12 032-7078L0W¥- Backin_ D Dwe FEES STHUCTUREWED FESS-2019-20 lo 3W2423

KASTURBAI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
SETH WALCHAND HIRACHAND MARG, ASHOK CHOWK, SOLAPUR
M.ED. SECTION

M.ED. Il YEAR FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2024-2025
AS PER UNIVERSITY LETTER DATED 29/05/2024

:rﬁo‘. FEE HEADS P;'::;:'G SC/ST SBC/VINT Otf.;g:;”:ysc
| (A) ||COLLEGE FEES:- 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25
1 |ADMISSION FEE 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
_2 TUITION FEE 21936.00 0.00 0.00 10968.00
3 |DEVELOPMENT FEE 2193.00 0.00 2193.00 2193.00
TOTAL (A) 24179.00 50.00 2243.00 13211.00
(8) IADDITIONAL FEES:-
1 |Extra Co-curricular Activity Fee 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
2 |COLLEGE MAGAZINE FEE 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
3 |COMPUTER LAB./COMP. TRAINING FEE 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
4 |FUEL CHARGES 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
5 |GYMKHANA FEE 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
6 |LIBRARY FEE 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
. |MEDICAL CHECK-UP FEE 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
8 |ALUMNI ASSOCIATION FEE / P. T. A. FEE 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
8 |STUDENT AID FUND .00 .00 .00 .00
10 |STUDENT ID CHARGES 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
TOTAL (B) 1040.00 1040.00 1040.00 1040.00
(C) |{P.A.H. SOLAPUR UNIVERSITY FEES:-
1 |UNIL. KRIDA MAHOTSAV / ASHWAMEDH FEE 38.00 38.00 38.00 38.00
2 |UNI. DEVELOPMENT FUND 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
3 |UNL ELIGIBILITY FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 |UNI. ELIGIBILITY FORM FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~ |SOL. UNI. EMERGENCY FUND 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
6 |SOL. UNI. E-SEVA FEE 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00
7 |SOL. UNI. PRO-RATA CONTRIBUTION 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00
8 |SOL. UNI. STUDENT INSURANCE FEE .00 .00 .00 .00
9 |SOL. UNI. YOUTH FESTIVAL FEE 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00
10 |SOL. UNI. REGISTRATION FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 {SOL. UNI. REGISTRATION FORM FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL(C) 363.00 363.00 363.00 363.00
GRAND TOTAL= (A) + (B) + ()|  25582.00]  1453.00]  3646.00]  14614.00]

Important Note:-
If Above Fee is Changed by Government or University the Difference Amount of Fees will be collected From Student.
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